3/9/09	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) / OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009 03 - 10 - 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
EET	
To the Director of the U.S. Pater. 1035517	d documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Multiallergen, LLC
Joint Living Trust of Shirl Lee and Sheldon H. Pitesky	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 69 Prospect Avenue
Execution Date(s)March 6, 2009	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Larchmont
Joint Research Agreement	State:NY
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 10538
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):This document is being filed together with a new application.A. Patent Application No.(s)B. Patent No.(s)	
	5,671,753
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: Kevin McMahon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	(1) (1) (1) (1)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 24 Greenleaf Street	X Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Rye	8. Payment Information
State:NY Zip:10580	
Phone Number: 914-967-1866	The state of the s
Fax Number: 914-967-7714	Deposit Account Number 40000037 5371753
Email Address: kevin@kevinmcmahonlaw.com	Authorized User ட் N ame
	March 6 2000
9. Signature: Signature	March 6, 2009 Date
	Total number of pages including cover 3
Kevin McMahon Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 022380 FRAME: 0601

TO: 19149677714

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Joint Living Trust of Shirl Lee and Sheldon H. Pitesky (hereinafter, the "TRUST") is the owner by assignment, of United States Letters Patent No. 5,671,753 for Disposable Multiple Allergen Testing Apparatus; and

WHEREAS, Multiallergen, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose address is 69 Prospect Avenue, Larchmont, NY 10538 (hereinafter "MULTIALLERGEN" desires to obtain the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent and the inventions and improvements claimed thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the TRUST does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to MULTIALLERGEN, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent, and any reissues or certificates of reexamination thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by MULTIALLERGEN, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

The TRUST hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest of said Letters Patent herein assigned and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement or instrument in conflict herewith.

The TRUST agrees that it will execute all appropriate documents,

TO:19149677714

papers, forms or authorizations, and depose to or swear to all proper declarations or oaths which may be necessary or appropriate for securing, completing, or absolutely vesting title in MULTIALLERGEN to the interests herein assigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the TRUST has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

The Joint Living Trust of Shirl Lee and Sheldon H. Pitesky

By: <u>Sheldon H. Fitesby Trustee</u> Sheldon H. Pitesky, Trustee

Date: March 6, 2009

PATENT

REEL: 022380 FRAME: 0603